CAMPUS ALERTS

SIRCECID TPollicE 1BEai

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday — Friday from 7:00am — 10:00pm. After

SBVC - Please beware of construction
CHC - Please beware of construction

See following pages for additional incidents

10:00pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County
Sheriff’s Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

IMPORTANT CITATION |
INFORMATION

0 Citation Payment

Citation Appeal

0  Citation Second Level
Appeal

<

Shall be submitted at

https://www.paymycite.com

THE
CLOTHESLINE

Bearing Witness fo
Violence Against Women

Project Clothesline: Show your
support for friends, family members,
and all survivors who have been
affected by sexual assault. Create a
t-shirt to hang on our Clothesline.
View the shirts as they will be
displayed on both CHC & SBVC

campus.

CHC: Displayed in the Quad of lot D
SBVC: Displayed in front of the
Student Life

The month of April has been designated Sexual Assault Awareness Month (SAAM). The goal of SAAM is to
raise public awareness about sexual violence and to educate communities and individuals on how to prevent

sexual violence. By working together and pulling our resources during the month of April, we can highlight
sexual violence as a major public health, human rights and social justice issue and reinforce the needs to
prevent efforts. Below are some helpful prevention tips.

Risk Reduction or Prevention

- Trust your gut. - Make it a practice to avoid walking in poorly lit

- Take a self defense class. areas whether on a city street, college campus,
public library, parking lot or shopping center.

- When walking to your car especially at night, have your keys

- Use the buddy system at parties and have a plan
to watch out for each other.

- Make sure someone knows where you are at ready.

all times. - Listen to your emotions and feelings. If you feel threatened

- Be watchful of alcohol consumption and its effects on ~ or uncomfortable in any situation, leave immediately and

your own behavior and the behaviors of others. seek safety.

The impact of Project Clothesline has been widespread, thus realizing our goal to expand the Project across this
nation and beyond. As of 2001, there are “Clotheslines “ in over 500 communities and several foreign countries.

Come join the movement! Create a shirt at the tables on campus on the below dates & times:
SBVC: 4/10, 4/15 & 4/16 CHC: 4/9, 4/16, 4/23 &4/30
10AM - 4PM 11:30AM - 1:30PM
*Location: CC Walkway* *Location: Cafeteria Quad Area*

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
This Week:

PETS in emergencies. Prepare: have extra food in airtight containers, water specifically for them
(in addition to your own family’s water), medicines and medical records, pet first aid kit, collar
with ID tag and leash, crate or other pet carrier, and cat litter and litter box for cats. Plan: in case
you have to evacuate, take your pets with you. Make arrangements with family or friends to get
your pets if you are unable to do so. For more information check out: care of pets, from
www.Ready.gov

CHC

April 3: Sexual Assault and Social Media * CL Bldg. RM 218, 1ZPM-1PM*
April 1B: Breaking the Chains of Silence * LRC 231, 12PM-1PM *

April 23: Teen Dating Abuse * LRC 226, 12PM-1PM *

April 30: Speak Qut and Stand Up * LRC 226, 1ZPM-IPM *

April Upc“mi ng Events SBVC

April 8: Breaking the Chains of Silence * Library Viewing Rm, 12PM-1PM *

April 15: Sexual Assault and Social Media * Library Viewing RM, 12:30PM-1:30PM *
April 23: Speak Out and Stand Up * Library Viewing RM, 1:30PM-2:30PM *



http://sbccd.org/police�
https://www.paymycite.com�
http://www.ready.gov/caring-animals�
http://www.Ready.gov�

2/28/14 No Incidents to Report 2/28/14

3/2/14 No Incidents to Report 3/2/14

3/4/14 Traffic Collision Parking Lot B 3/4/14 8:59am Both Parties Exchanged Info

3/6/14 No Incidents to Report 3/6/14

3/7/14 Traffic Collision Parking Lot F 3/7/14 1:03pm Both Parties Exchanged Info

3/8/14 No Incidents to Report 3/8/14

3/10/14 No Incidents to Report 3/10/14

3/12/14 No Incidents to Report 3/12/14

14c-025 3/14/14 Petty Theft Cafeteria 3/14/14 8:00am Report Taken

3/15/14 No Incidents to Report 3/15/14

14c-026 3/17/14 Burglary Aquatics 3/17/14 2:50pm Report Taken

3/19/14 No Incidents to Report 3/19/14

3/21/14 No Incidents to Report 3/21/14

3/23/14 No Incidents to Report 3/23/14

3/25/14 No Incidents to Report 3/25/14




14c-028 3/26/14 Medical Aid 3/26/14 1:39pm Subject Transported for Treatment

3/27/14 Traffic Collision / Non-Injury Parking Lot I 3/27/14 2:57pm Both Parties Exchanged Info

3/29/14 No Incidents to Report 3/29/14

3/31/14 No Incidents to Report 3/31/14

41c-032 4/1/14 Medical Aid 4/1/14 12:24pm Subject Transported

14c-033 4/3/14 Traffic Collision Non Injury Campus Dr. 4/3/14 6:01lpm Report Taken




2/28/14 No Incidents to Report 2/28/14

3/2/14 No Incidents to Report 3/2/14

3/4/14 No Incidents to Report 3/4/14

3/6/14 No Incidents to Report 3/6/14

3/8/14 No Incidents to Report 3/8/14

3/10/14 No Incidents to Report 3/10/14

3/12/14 No Incidents to Report 3/12/14

3/14/14 No Incidents to Report 3/14/14

3/16/14 No Incidents to Report 3/16/14

3/18/14 No Incidents to Report 3/18/14

3/20/14 No Incidents to Report 3/20/14

3/22/14 No Incidents to Report 3/22/14

3/24/14 No Incidents to Report 3/24/14

3/26/14 No Incidents to Report 3/26/14

3/28/14 No Incidents to Report 3/28/14




3/29/14 No Incidents to Report

3/31/14 No Incidents to Report

4/2/14 No Incidents to Report

3/29/14

3/31/14

4/2/14




14-091

2/28/14 No Incidents to Report

3/2/14 No Incidents to Report

3/3/14 Suspicious Vehicle

3/3/14 Suspicious Vehicle

3/3/14 Suspicious Person

3/4/14 Reckless Driving

3/5/14 Smoking on Campus

3/5/14 Pan Handling

3/5/14 Suspicious Vehicle

3/6/14 Petty Theft

3/7/14 Assist Another Department

3/7/14 Driving Under the Influence

3/8/14 Assault with a Deadly Weapon

3/10/14 Battery on School Grounds

3/10/14 Possession of Marijuana

College Ave.

Parking Lot #7

Campus Center

Mt Vernon

Cafeteria

Parking Lot #3

Parking Lot #11

Parking Lot #10

2/28/14

3/2/14

3/3/14

3/3/14

3/3/14

3/4/14

3/5/14

3/5/14

3/5/14

3/6/14

3/7/14

3/7/14

3/8/14

3/10/14

3/10/14

2:46pm

7:15pm

9:25pm

3:39pm

8:28am

9:24am

1:27pm

2:07pm

2:11pm

10:30am

No Crime Committed

Trespass Advisal

Trespass Advisal

Unfounded

Unable to Locate

Advised

No Crime Committed

Report Taken

SBPD Handled

Subject Arrested

Subject Arrested

Subject Arrested

Cited




14-100 3/11/14 Medical Aid . 3/11/14 11:21lam Subject Refused Transport

3/12/14 Suspicious Person 3/12/14 12:12pm Trespass Advisal

14-102 3/12/14 Traffic Stop / Cell Phone Usage Mt Vernon 3/12/14 1:22pm Cited

3/12/14 Pedestrian Check Grant Ave. 3/12/14 3:17pm No Crime Committed

14-104 03/13/14 Failure to Reg. as Sex Offender Tech Bldg. 03/13/14 10:00pm Report Taken

14-106 3/14/14 Small Fire Grant Ave. 3/14/14 2:48pm Necessary Action Taken

3/16/14 No Incidents to Report 3/16/14

3/18/14 Suspicious Circumstance Auditorium 3/18/14 1:40am Unfounded

14-109 3/19/14 Trespassing 3/19/14 11:40am Warrant Arrest

14-111 3/19/14 Vandalism 3/19/14 11:50am Report Taken

3/21/14 Skateboarder on Campus 3/21/14 5:45pm Advised

3/23/14 No Incidents to Report 3/23/14

3/24/14 Emergency Phone Hang-Up Liberal Arts 3/24/14 12:48pm Area Checked Clear

14-115 3/25/14 Vandalism 3/25/14 12:02pm Report Taken

3/25/14 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #7 3/25/14 7:10pm No Crime Committed




3/26/14 Occupied Vehicle Check

3/26/14 Vehicle Check / Registration

14-117 3/26/14 Sexual Assault

3/27/14 Vehicle Check / Registration

14-118 3/28/14 Vehicle Burglary

3/30/14 Public Intoxication

3/31/14 Suspicious Vehicle

14-120 4/1/14 Petty Theft

4/2/14 Smoking on Campus

14-121 4/2/14 Stolen Vehicle Parts

Swap Lot

Parking Lot #8

Off Campus

Parking Lot #4

Grant Ave.

Mt Vernon

SBVC Area

3/26/14 9:50am No Crime Committed

3/26/14 10:40am No Crime Committed

3/26/14 1:08pm SBPD Handled

3/27/14 9:13am No Crime Committed

3/28/14 8:30am Report Taken

3/30/14 7:00pm SBPD Handled

3/31/14 9:08pm Unfounded

4/1/14 10:00am Report Taken

4/2/14 11:05am Advised

Parking Lot #10 4/2/14 8:48pm Report Taken




	IMPORTANT

	 INFORMATION

	For daily incidents  reports and other crime information go the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police


